Bleed / Purge
Valves
(BV & PG Series)
Catalog 4133-BP
Revised, February 2002
Bleed Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division

Specification ES8003.
* For CPI™ and A-LOK®, dimensions are measured with nuts in the finger tight position.
How to Order Purge Valves
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence.  The seven product characteristics required are
coded as shown below.  Note:  If the ports are the same, only specify one end connection.
Example: 2M - PG4 A - SS - T
1   2  3 4 5  6 7
End Connection Valve Series Body Type Material Ball
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A, 2Z, 2F, 2M, 2TA L - Straight
A - 90° Elbow SS -
4A, 4Z, 4F, 4F5*, 4M, 4TA E - 45° Elbow Stainless Steel Blank-
PG4 TL - Tee with Stainless Steel
6A, 6Z, 6F, 6M inline flow B - Brass
6TA, M6A, M6Z TA - Tee with T- PTFE
angle flow S - Carbon Steel
8A, 8Z, 8F, 8F5*, 8TA U - Union
8M, M8A, M8Z
Dimensions
End A* (Closed) B* C (hex) D (hex)
Connections Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
2A - 1/8" A-LOK® Compression 1.79 45.5 0.60 15.2 0.50 12.7 0.44 11.2
2Z - 1/8" CPI™ Compression 1.79 45.5 0.60 15.2 0.50 12.7 0.44 11.2
2M - 1/8" Male NPT 1.56 39.6 0.38 9.7 0.50 12.7 - -
2F - 1/8" Female NPT 1.50 38.1 0.53 13.5 0.56 14.2 -
2TA - 1/8" Tube Adapter 1.69 42.9 0.55 14.0 0.50 12.7 - -
4A - 1/4" A-LOK® Compression 1.88 47.8 0.70 17.8 0.50 12.7 0.56 14.2
4Z - 1/4" CPI™ Compression 1.88 47.8 0.70 17.8 0.50 12.7 0.56 14.2
4M - 1/4" Male NPT 1.76 44.7 0.56 14.2 0.56 14.2 - -
4F - 1/4" Female NPT 1.69 42.9 0.72 18.3 0.75 19.1 - -
4F5 - 1/4" Male SAE 1.78 45.2 0.41 10.4 0.75 19.1 - -
4TA - 1/4" Tube Adapter 1.91 48.5 0.72 18.3 0.50 12.7 - -
6A - 3/8" A-LOK® Compression 1.98 50.3 0.76 19.3 0.63 16.0 0.69 17.5
6Z - 3/8" CPI™ Compression 1.98 50.3 0.76 19.3 0.63 16.0 0.69 17.5
6M - 3/8" Male NPT 1.78 45.2 0.56 14.2 0.69 17.5 - -
6F - 3/8" Female NPT 1.75 44.5 0.78 19.8 0.88 22.4 - -
6TA - 3/8" Tube Adapter 1.97 50.0 0.78 19.8 0.50 12.7 - -
M6A - 6mm A-LOK® Compression 1.88 47.8 0.70 17.8 0.55 14.0 0.55 14.0
M6Z - 6mm CPI™ Compression 1.88 47.8 0.70 17.8 0.55 14.0 0.55 14.0
8A - 1/2" A-LOK® Compression 2.12 53.8 0.87 22.1 0.81 20.6 0.88 22.4
8Z - 1/2" CPI™ Compression 2.12 53.8 0.87 22.1 0.81 20.6 0.88 22.4
8M - 1/2" Male NPT 2.03 51.6 0.75 19.1 0.88 22.4 - -
8F - 1/2" Female NPT 1.94 49.3 0.97 24.6 1.06 26.9 - -
8F5 - 1/2" Male SAE 2.08 52.8 0.47 11.9 1.13 28.7 - -
8TA - 1/2" Tube Adapter 2.22 56.4 1.03 26.2 0.56 14.2 - -
M8A - 8mm A-LOK® Compression 1.97 50.0 0.75 19.1 0.63 16.0 0.63 16.0
M8Z - 8mm CPI™ Compression 1.97 50.0 0.75 19.1 0.63 16.0 0.63 16.0
Bleed Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
5
.81 (20.6) OPEN
.73 (18.5) CLOSED
D
E
A
B
C
7/16
HEX
2.0 (50.8)
.81 (20.6) OPEN
.73 (18.5) CLOSED
D
E

8F5-BV8 1/2" Male SAE 1.03 26.16 1.49 37.85 0.44 11.18 0.88 22.35 0.88 22.35
Describes a stainless steel BV4 Bleed Valve with a 1/4" male NPT inlet and a barbed vent tube outlet.
How to Order Bleed Valves
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence.  The five product
characteristics required are coded as shown below.
Example: 4M - BV4 - SS - BVT -
1 2 3 4 5
* Note: Male SAE port will be supplied with a fluorocarbon rubber O-ring by adding O after F5; i.e., 4F5O.
Available Bleed Valve End Connections
M-ANSI/ASME B1.20.1,
External pipe threads
F5-SAE J1926/2 Part 2:
Heavy-duty (S Series)
stud ends
KM-British Standard
BS21 (ISO 7-1),
External pipe threads
( ) Denotes dimensions in millimeters
End Connection Valve Series Material Vent Selection Handle Option
1 2 3 4 5
2M
4KM BV4 SS - Stainless Steel Blank - Vent Tube
4M Blank - No Handle
4F5* S- Carbon Steel BVT - Barbed Vent
6M Tube T - Tee Bar Handle
8M BV8 M - Alloy N24135
8F5*
INSTRUMENTATION
VALVE DIVISION
AN ISO 9001 FACILITY
Accredited
by the Dutch
Council for
Certification
Quality Systems
Registrars, Inc.
QSR-202
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
2651 Alabama Highway 21 North
Jacksonville, AL 36265-9681
USA